

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 154 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2013

Shri. Babu Changya Patil
since deceased through LRs ... Applicants

Versus

Smt. Bhagibai Phulaji Mhaskar
since deceased through LRs and others ... Respondents

Mr.Prasad Kulkarni for the Applicants/Appellants.
Mr.Siddesh Pilankar i/b. Uday Warunjikar for the Respondent Nos.12/1 to 12/3.
Mr.Vijay Gharat for the Respondent Nos.8-1, 8-2, 9 and 11.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 14TH JULY, 2017

P.C.:

1. Since the above Civil Application is taken out by the Applicants/Appellants to bring the heirs of the deceased Respondent No.19 on record, 19 years after passing away of the Respondent No.19, the Learned Advocate for the Respondents seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to oppose the above Civil Application.
2. Time to bring the legal heirs of the Respondent No.12 pursuant to the Order dated 01.07.2017 is extended by one week from today.
3. Place the above Civil Application for hearing and final disposal on 11.08.2017.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)