

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 154 OF 2015

In

SECOND APPEAL 513 OF 2013

1.b C Patil(d/h) 1/1. N B Patil, 1/2. Kamalakar BApplicant
Patil (d/h) 1/2(1). Sachin Kamalakar Patil &
Anrs

V/S

Smt. Bhagibai Phulaji Mhasker (dead) AndRespondent
Others

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J

DATE : 22nd September, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned for three weeks i.e.
13/10/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)