

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 154 OF 2015

In

SECOND APPEAL 513 OF 2013

1.b C Patil(d/h) 1/1. N B Patil, 1/2. Kamalakar BApplicant
Patil (d/h) 1/2(1). Sachin Kamalakar Patil &
Anrs

V/S

Smt. Bhagibai Phulaji Mhasker (dead) AndRespondent
Others

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1022 OF 2016

In

SECOND APPEAL 513 OF 2013

Shri. Babu Changya Patil (dead) And OthersApplicant
V/S

Smt. Bhagibai Phulaji Mhasker (dead) AndRespondent
Others

Prasad Sudhir Dani For Applicant

Copy Served On Adv. Uday Warunjikar Copy Served On Adv.
Vijay Gharat R.nos.1,2,3(1) To 3(3),4 To 7,8(1),8(2),11,13 To
15,18,19(1) To 19(4),20 & 21 Are Served. Cas Stand Dismissed
As Against Unserved R.no.9 Vide Registrar (judl.ii) Order Dtd.
05/01/2017. For Respondent

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J

DATE : 22nd February, 2018

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to CMIS date i.e. 19/04/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)